DATA SHEET
GLV92C63631 Series
Part of the simpleLED   Program ®
20141204v1
P-1
SimpleLED ® GLV92C63631 SERIES
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
TARGET APPLICATIONS

LIFETIME/LUMEN MAINTENANCE INFORMATION
P-7
PART NUMBERING & ORDERING INFORMATION
2. CONNECTOR TYPE
CW – Wago connector 2060-401/998-404
1. PRODUCT SERIES
GLV92C63631
Circular MCPCB with 54LEDs
3. LED TYPE
JI -  Samsung LM561B LED 9P
4. NUMBER OF LED
54 – 54 LEDs
6. FLUX BIN
A – S0 Bin
5. CCT
I27 – CRI80   2700K ANSI
I30 – CRI80  3000K ANSI
K30 – CRI90  3000K ANSI
I35 – CRI80  3500K ANSI
I40 – CRI80  4000K ANSI
K40 – CRI90  4000K ANSI
I50 – CRI80   5000K ANSI
GLV92C63631 / CW – JI 54 I30  A
                           Part Number：
1 2 3 4 5 6
MIN TYP MAX UNIT
Lumen maintenance B50L70
(@105ºC, 180mA)
92.7% 95.6% 96.8% 6000hrs
NOMINAL LIFE MAX
Tc (ºC) 50 80 100
Current per channel (mA) 180 180 180
L70(hrs) 156000 51000 16000
20141204v1
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
P-8
Note: All specifications are subject to change without notice.
20141204v1
THERMAL CONSIDERATIONS
Note: All specifications are subject to change without notice.
P-9
The light engine must be operated in environmental conditions where the ambient air temperature does NOT
exceed a value which would cause the LEDs to exceed their maximum junction temperature (per the LED
SUPPLIER datasheet).
A heat sink can be used with the light engines in order to maintain the LED junction temperature and the
PCB temperature below their maximum ratings however, the following recommendations should be followed:
•The mounting surface for the light engine must be flat;
•Avoid bending of the PCB to avoid damaging the LEDs and the solder connections;
•Use a thermal interface material between the PCB and the heat sink.
For optimal lifetime performance, the light engine must be placed in an environment where air can flow
freely around the luminaire, promoting heat transfer from conduction to the heat sink and from radiation to
the air. It is not recommended to expose the module to direct sunlight or any other heat source.
Thermal Measurement
To maintain the lifetime of the LEDs following the LM-80
standard, the maximum allowed solder pad temperature Ts
is 85ºC. This temperature is based on the 50,000 hours of
lifetime following the standard.
The maximum allowed temperature at the Tc point of the
board is 105ºC. This temperature is not based on the LM-
80 standard but is for warranty purposes only.
20141204v1
P-10